
City of Delano 
County of Wright 

State of Minnesota 
 

Ordinance O-24-01 
 

An Ordinance amending the City of Delano’s fee schedule 
 

The City Council of the City of Delano ordains: 
 
The City of Delano’s fee schedule for 2024 is hereby amended by adding the following: 
 
Sec�on 1:  
 

APPARATUS  RATE PER HOUR 
Engine Up to 4 Personnel $275 
Ladder/Aerial Up to 4 Personnel $275 
Water Tender Up to 2 Personnel $200 
Heavy Rescue | Rescue | Ambulance Up to 2 Personnel $185 
Command Vehicle | U�lity Truck | Grass Truck Up to 2 Personnel $85 
ATV/UTV with water tank Up to 2 Personnel $50 
   
Extra Personnel: $15/hour   
   

County Wide Response Teams   
Special Response Unit  $500 
Fire Inves�ga�on Team  $300 

 
Sec�on 2: Effec�ve Date. This ordinance shall be effec�ve upon passage and publica�on. 
 
Adopted by the City Council of the City of Delano, Minnesota this 20th day of February, 2023.  
 
Signed:  
 
         
Holly Schrupp, Mayor 
 
         
Atest: Paula Bauman, Administra�ve Services Director 


